WARRANTY DEED

Joint Tenancy Illinois Statutory

OCT-6-76 1516346 20032000 A.

5.0

(Individual to Individual)

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only,

THE GRANTOR S CARMEN GARGANO and THERESA GARGANO, his wife

of the City of Chicago (ounty of Cook State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and No/100-----(\$10.00)DOITARS.

CONVEY and WARRANT to JAMES HENDERSON and WYANETTA HENDERSON, of the City of Chicago (punty of Cook State of Illinois

of the CITY of Chicago (ounty of Cook State of Illinois not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT ITNANCY, the following described Real Fstate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 2 in Clark's Subdivision of the North 2 ½ acres of the East ½ of the East ½ of the North East ½ of the South West ¼ (lying South of Lake Street) in Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.



hereby releasing and waiting all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Fxemption Laws of the State of Hillinois. TO HAVE AND TO 101.0 Said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.

DATED this 1: t day of October 19 70

PERSE Carmen Gargano (Scal)

PRINT OR Theresa Gargano, (Scal)

tate of Illinois, County of Cook ss. 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in a log of the Cook state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY to a

Carmen Gargano and There is Gargano, his wife,
personally known to me to be the same perso
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared by ore me this day in person.
and acknowledged that the y signed, sealed and delive ed the said instrument
as their free and voluntary act, for the unexample purposes therein set

forth, including the release and waiver of the right of ho ac .c.d.

lives in court bert and official seal, this let day of Octobe. 19.70

ADDRESS OF PROPERT
328 N. La
Chicago,
MARLTO:
Address,
Address,
Address,

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY Mtgee Acdress
328 N. Laramie
Chicago, Illinois
HIE AROVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATUSTICAL PURPOSES
STATUS STOT APART OF THIS DEED.

NEND SUBSTITUTE IN THE DEED SEND JAMES HENGETSON

328 N. Laramie Chicago, Ill.

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT